



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13290/2018 & CM APPL. 20447/2021
M/S 21 CENTTURY CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Medha Gaur, Advocate for R-1
& 2.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. K. Manaswini, Advocate
for UOI.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.01.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Additional affidavit is stated to have been filed by respondents no.1 & 2, to which the counsel for the petitioner states that his application bearing CM APPL 20447/2021 for striking down the additional affidavit is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Court.

The counsel for respondents no.1 & 2 states that the application in terms of order dated 20.02.2023 has been filed on 29.11.2023 vide Diary No.2153769/2023. But the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the Registry and get it listed within a week.

The right of respondents no.3 & 4 already stands closed.

Written submissions as well as common convenience set is stated to have been filed by the petitioner vide Diary No.114995/2024 and Diary



No.114975/2024 but the same are not on record. Let the counsel check with the Registry and get it placed on record within two weeks.

Written submission/common convenience set, be filed by respondents in terms of order dated 20.02.2023.

List again on 24.04.2024.

JANUARY 19, 2024/kct

REGISTRAR