



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13290/2018, CM APPL. 20447/2021**
M/S 21 CENTTURY CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kartikay Bhargava, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Garvit Solanki, Advocate for
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC for
NDMC for R-1 & 2
None for R-3 & 4

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

The application filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2 in terms of order dated 20.02.2023 for adopting the counter affidavit filed in W.P.(C) 3758/2017 is still reported to be lying under objection.

The right of respondent nos. 3 & 4 to file counter affidavit already stands closed vide order dated 24.11.2023.

Written submissions and Convenience Compilation on behalf of the petitioner stands filed.

Written submissions as well as Common Convenience Set as directed vide order dated 20.02.2023 has not been filed by the respondents.



List the matter before Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

At this stage, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocate for Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for respondent appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 24, 2024/PU