



\$~2, 6, 7 & 9 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(2)

+ **W.P.(C) 4614/2013**

DEVANSH GASES PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv. with Mr. Jai Sahay Endlaw, Mr. Prabal Mehrotra and Mr. Sarvapriya M. Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & OTHERS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC, for NDMC.

(6)

+ **W.P.(C) 9968/2021**

NEELIMA TRIPATHI Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vipul Ganda, ASC with Ms. Sakshi Rastogi and Mr. Ishan, Advs. for NDMC.

Mr. Vijay Joshi, SPC for UOI.

(7)

+ **W.P.(C) 10206/2023 CM APPL. 39530/2023 CM APPL. 39531/2023**

CHANDA SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Sanya Kumar, Mr. Sahil Ghai and Mr. Gargi Sethee, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr. Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.

Mr. Bharathi Raju, SPC for UOI.

Ms. Mehak Nakra, ASC (Civil) with Mr. Devansh Solanki, Ms. Aditi



Kapoor, Adv. for R-3, 4 and 5.

(9)

+

W.P.(C) 2189/2016

M/S NIMBUS PROMMART PVT LTD AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Adv. with Mr.
Kanishk Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Manisha Aggarwal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Singh S.
with Ms. Khushi M. Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr.
Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit
Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.

(10)

+

**W.P.(C) 5483/2020 CM APPL. 31011/2020 CM APPL. 31697/2021
CM APPL. 41149/2021**

ASHISH JAIN & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv. with
Mr. Sangeeth Mohan K., Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr.
Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit
Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.

(11)

+

W.P.(C) 3758/2017

PRIYA SETHI & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Neeraj Yadav, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr.
Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit
Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.

(12)

+

W.P.(C) 13290/2018 CM APPL. 20447/2021

M/S 21 CENTURY CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED Petitioner



Through: Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv. with Mr.
Kartikay Bhargava, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr.
Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit
Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Adv. for
UOI.

(13)

+

W.P.(C) 7094/2021 CM APPL. 12947/2023

PRIYA JAIN & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. for
NDMC.

(14)

+

W.P.(C) 13869/2021

M/S TRINITY BUILDCON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND
ANOTHER

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

THE NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Harshita Gupta and
Mr. Shubham Mishra, Advs.

(15)

+

W.P.(C) 881/2022

NEELIMA TRIPATHI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr.



Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, SPC for UOI.

(16)

+ **W.P.(C) 8827/2022 CM APPL. 26624/2022 CM APPL. 26625/2022
CM APPL. 6026/2023**

ANIL KUMAR MEHRA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC, for NDMC.

(17)

+ **W.P.(C) 17068/2022**

SUNIL VACHANI AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv. with Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Verma, ASC, for NDMC.
Mr. Bhagvan Swaroop Shukla, Adv.
with Ms. Priya Shukla, Adv. for UOI.

(18)

+ **W.P.(C) 1588/2023**

M/S ATEEYA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv. with Ms. Kirti Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr. Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.
Ms. Manisha Aggarwal Narain, CGSC with Mr. Sandeep Singh S. and Ms. Khushi M. Advs. for UOI.



(19)

+ **W.P.(C) 17530/2022**

RITU KHANNA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC, with Mr. Ashwin Kataria and Mr. Garvit Solanki, Advs. for NDMC.

(20)

+ **W.P.(C) 923/2023**

ANITA SINGHVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv. with Mr. Sangeeth Mohan K., Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, ASC with Mr. Dhruv Moha, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.

(21)

+ **W.P.(C) 3311/2023**

FOUR CORNER DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv. with Mr. Sangeeth Mohan K., Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC, UOI.

(22)

+ **W.P.(C) 2196/2023**

M/S SINDHU REALTORS LTD. & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv. with Mr. Sangeeth Mohan K., Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC for NDMC.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.



(23)

+ **W.P.(C) 5409/2024**

MD OVERSEAS PVT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anukrit Gupta, Adv. with Mr. Arbaz Hussain, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC with Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Varun Gupta, Advs. for NDMC.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, SPC with Mr. Vidhur Dwivedi and Ms. Usha Jannal, Advs. for R-4/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

26.04.2024

1. List on 30.04.2024, before another bench of which one of us (Vibhu Bakhru, J) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 26, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)