



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 13290/2018  
M/S 21 CENTTURY CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashim Verma, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yoginder Handoo, and  
Ms.Medha Gaur Advocates.  
Mr.R.D.Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

%

**29.04.2024**

**CM APPL. 24859/2024 CM APPL. 24860/2024**

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 30.04.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 29, 2024**

*M*

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*